THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN GENERATED AND IS
MAINTAINED BY A CAD SYSTEM. CHANGES
SHALL ONLY BE INCORPORATED AS DIRECTED
BY TOLAR MANUFACTURING CO., INC.'S
ENGINEERING DEPT.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,
SHALL BE ASTM A-36, MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH 36,000 PSI.

2. ALL STRUCTURAL ALUMINUM MEMBERS, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL BE OF ALLOY 6063-T5 OR

GREATER.

3. ALL HOLES TO BE DRILLED OR PUNCHED.

4. STEEL WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO AMERICAN WELDING
SOCIETY STANDARD D1. 1-10. ELECTRODES SHALL
CONFORM TO AWS 5.1, CLASS E70S-5.

5. ALUMINUM WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO AMERICAN
WELDING SOCIETY STANDARD D1. 2-08. ELECTRODES SHALL
CONFORM TO AWS/SFA 5.10 CLASS ER4043.

6. ALL WELDING TO BE DONE AT TOLAR MANUFACTURING

COMPANY, INC. FACILITY.

CAP TO
POST

1/2" THICK ALUM. PLATE

3/8-16 X 3" STN STL

TOXS PAN HEAD BOLT ;

W/ STN STL FLAT WASHER
& LOCK WASHER. | —

1/8" ALUM. SHEET

CAP (BOTH SIDES)

POST / BEAM DETAIL DETAIL C

ALUM. EXTRUSION (6063-T5)

3/4" STAR ANCHOR
W/ STN STL HARDWARE

3/4-10 X 12" STN STL o
THREAD ROD \

3/8-16 X 3" STN. STL.

TOXS PAN HEAD BOLT

W/ STN. STL. FLAT WASHER
& LOCK WASHER

FRONT POST TO ROOF
CONNECTION DETAIL
(2 PLCS)

REAR GLASS

/—RUBBER GLAZING

3/16" STN STL POP RIVET (2
T (2)

=

SECTION D-D
GLASS SUPPORT
DETAIL

@5/8" HOLES \ / 29
(4 PLCS)

2" X 2" X 1/4" W.T.
STRUCTURAL ALUM. TUBING
(ASTM A500 GRADE B)

POST/ BEAM DETAIL

ALUM. EXTRUSION (6063-T5)

2" X 2" X 1/4" W.T. H
STRUCTURAL ALUM. TUBING \

1/2" THICK ALUM. PLATE
4

(ASTM A500 GRADE B)

SECTION H-H
POST TO SHOE CONNECTION DETAIL

0
3/8
‘<—¢9——‘
SHOE WELDMENT DETAIL
(4 PLCS)

50
=

REVISIONS

ZONE REV

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

O w >

SEE ECR #0095
ADDED WELD DETAILS (SEC. G-G>
SUP-R-STUD 1/2 X 4 1/4” USED
INSTEAD OF 1/27 X 4 1/2” HILTI

5/12/07

99 5/16

8/28/09
1/08/1¢2

EMEZA
EMEZA
MF

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

CUSTOMER/VENDOR

@1/2 X 4 1/2 STEEL ANCHOR, - " _
ZINC PLATED. INSTALLED PER . 137 C%BICRETE SLAB _ 6" MIN. TYP
PER ESR-1917 (4 PER SHOE) : -
FLAT BAR TO
ROOF BEAM/RIB
. _ (7 PLCS EA)) - -
a @ G e o 5 © ° o\ 1/4-20 1-1/4" SELF CLINCHING STUD W/
: : : : m 0= = m T 1/4" FLANGE HEX NUT, FLAT WASHER W/
% o © / o o ‘ NEOPRENE SEAL (8 PER PRESSURE RIB)
@ @ ®
1/8" ALUM ROOF PANELS
0 0 0 0 8 Sr\.; o /_
<< N <
¢ ¢ ¢ . &% | GLASS SUPPORTS N %)
= L
! ! 1/411 X 3u ALUM : D [<O D © _<[ 52" EURO BENCH @ @ ‘ L||_J
@ ] FLAT BAR. ® ¢ © © $ o © % SNAP IN CAP
) = Z B
0 ) 0 = @)
2 O /
¢ ¢ ¢ ¥ N POST / BEAM DETAIL -
: : ﬂ ﬂ ~ ALUM. EXTRUSION (6063-T5)
O
® 1-1/2" SCH 40 @ ® 6" THICK CONCRETE SLAB WITH ‘/
: : ALUM. PIPE : WELDED WIRE MESH ( 6x6 W2.9/2.9) HALF ROUND BULB
CONCRETE SHALL BE 2500 PSI MIN. RUBBER GLAZING
¢ ¢ o /—ROOF LINE ABOVE DETAIL E
2 123 7/8 PIPE ; w
If B “ jl \—MIN. CONCRETE SLAB (S.0.G.) > Z
— — — — —
TOP VIEW Eu) E
(SHOWN WITHOUT ROOF PANELS) FLOOR / FOUNDATION PLAN L % | ]
w =
o U
- Z
B B B B ™ = ANCHOR, SUP-R-STUB 1/2 X 4 1/4
B . N o | ZINC, INSTALLED PER
\ a ESR-1917 (4 PER SHOE)
-] -] -] ®\ ‘
“ SN
> ’ 2 [
® ® ® Qw\\ S b :
= 1/4-20 X 1-1/4" SELF CLINCHING STUD, W/
1/4" FLANGE HEX NUT, FLAT WASHER W/ SECTION J-J
NEOPRENE SEAL (8 PER PRESURE RIB
| ( ) 1/4 k PIPE TO ANCHORING DETAIL
: ’ ‘ 1/4] / PLATE
1/4-20 X 1-1/4" SELF CLINCHING STUD, W/
1/4" FLANGE HEX NUT, FLAT WASHER W/ \
o NEOPRENE SEAL (8 PER PRESURE RIB) 7 J@_—:Q\— o 1/2" THICK ALUM. PLATE (LASER CUT)
: S / PRESSURE RIB - ALUM EXTRUSION
. - ——— WITH HALF BULB RUBBER SEAL
1 o \//"j/_N / 1/8" ALUM. FORMED ROOF PANELS
% A 3
= \ . 1/4" X 2" ALUM. FLAT BAR.(FORMED)
v/ ~ PRESSURE RIB- ALUM. EXTRUSION OST | BEAM DETALL
— = = = U CENTER PIPE INNOTCH ALUM. EXTRUSION (6063-T5)
TOP ELEVATION H\ 1-1/2" SCH 40 ALUM. PIPE ~ T g
\ 3
DETAIL E 1/4" X 2" ALUM. FLAT BAR (FORMED) SECTION A-A 3/8 a }1 R
SCALE 1/4 MID ROOF SUPPORT -
ROOF BEAM/ RIB- 1/2" ALUM PLATE WELDMENT DETAIL (X2)
10'-8 1/2" ——
- B A~t— //> E
H H 2 =
‘ ! S i
| i
| | l§
l )
! 35 1/8 —
A~— [ I~ 22 5/8 -
- B
3/8
3/8
3/8" CLEAR TEMPERED
SAFETY GLASS (3 PLCS) \ CENTER PIPE 1/4" X 3" ALUM. FLAT BAR.
38-7/8" X 73-1/8" \ NOTCH. ST BEAM DETAIL
PIPE TO PLATE \ 1/4 ALUM. EXTRUSION (6063-T5)
4 PLCS 1/4
2 I
i s AFE3¥$ gﬂfg*ggf%’fﬁ?ﬁ - 1/2" THICK ALUM. PLATE (LASER CUT)
e (BOTH ENDS) G * * G
INSIDE 3/8
D ROOF SUPPORT i
- ( ] SNAP-IN (BOTH SIDES) 3/8 4" SCH. 40 ALUM. PIPE
ALUM. EXTRUSION
* . A
N %\ ROOF POST INSERT
ap—— . . ' ' : 2" X 2" X 1/4" ALUM. TUBING
| — — ﬁ ﬁ ] o | ) HERERRTER | o | "
Y - ‘ ‘ SECTION G-G s | oL AR Sorclo.Coronaon 33379 |28
D —~——225/8— Jous 3z /% -
FRONT ELEVATION 33 1/4 J PO 10 SUNSET SHELTER

SIDE ELEVATION

BREAK SHARP EDGES 1/64 MAX.

GREENSPRINGS /BIRMINGHAM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

D

SIZE | MATL.

DWG NO.

25516-00

c
RV | =532=5

@ =

SCALE

1/16

DATE DRAWN BY:

06/29/15

EM




